©2012 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com for current information.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA®    D )
Revision: November 29, 2012
SP6002 Series
S
P

SP6002-06UTG-1 μDFN-12 2.5x1.35mm C126 3000
SP6002-08UTG-1 μDFN-16 3.3x1.35mm C128YYWW 3000
Part Numbering System
SP 6002 ** U T G -1
Series
Package
μDFN-08 (1.7x1.35mm)
μDFN-12 (2.5x1.35mm)
μDFN-16 (3.3x1.35mm)
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
Number of Channels
04 = 4 Channel μDFN-08
06 = 6 Channel μDFN-12
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® )
08 = 8 Channel μDFN-16
©2012 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.littelfuse.com for current information.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA®   D )
Revision: November 29, 2012
SP6002 Series
ESD and EMI Filter Devices - SP6002 Series
Package Dimensions — μDFN-08
μDFN-08
JEDEC MO-229
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 0.45 0.55 0.018 0.022
A1 0.00 0.05 0.000 0.002
A3 0.152 REF 0.006 REF
b 0.15 0.25 0.006 0.010
D 1.60 1.80 0.063 0.071
D2 1.10 1.30 0.043 0.051
E 1.25 1.45 0.049 0.057
E2 0.30 0.50 0.012 0.020
e 0.400 BSC 0.016 BSC
K 0.20 0.008
L 0.15 0.35 0.006 0.014
0. 10 C
0.08 C
A1 A A3Side View
D
E
Top View
Pin 1 Marking
1      2      3     4
8      7      6     5
8 7 6 5
1 2 3 4
0.10 C A BM
D2
b
e
GND
PADC0.2
K
L
8X
E2
r
Bottom View
Pin 1
Locator
Package Dimensions — μDFN-12
μDFN-12
JEDEC MO-229
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max